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Résumé of Items 
16 October 2023 

  
 
 
To: The University Senate 
From: Libby Richards, Chairperson of the Steering Committee 
Subject: Résumé of Items under Consideration by the Various Standing Committees 

 
Steering Committee  
Libby Richards, erichards@purdue.edu  
1. Soliciting reports and informational sessions in response to faculty and committee requests 
2. Working with PGSG to distribute their legislation on Juneteenth to appropriate Senate committees 
3. Requested FAC to review changes of promotion and tenure process 
4. Considering how Purdue Indianapolis faculty and staff will be represented on the Senate 
 
Advisory Committee 
Brian J. Leung, senate-chair@purdue.edu  
  
Nominating Committee 
Richard D. Mattes, mattes@purdue.edu  
1. Managing new committee vacancies 
2. Studying number and disposition of Senate advisors 
 
Educational Policy Committee 
Eric P. Kvam, kvam@purdue.edu  
1. Working with Chair’s ad hoc committee on AI and instruction 
2. Evaluating whether updates are needed to Medically Excused Absences Policy (MEAPS) 
 
Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion Committee 
Brian Dilkes, bdilkes@purdue.edu / Geraldine Friedman, friedman@purdue.edu  
1. DEI efforts in the wake of the SFFA v. Harvard and SFFA v. UNC decision 
 
Faculty Affairs Committee 
Eric N. Waltenburg, ewaltenb@purdue.edu  
1. Evaluating Senate size; apportionment; quorum rules 
2. Assessment of Recent Changes in P&T Process 
3. Request for MaPSAC and CSSAC to have voting members on Senate  
 
Student Affairs Committee 
David Sanders, retrovir@purdue.edu  
1.  Graduate Student Compensation  
 
University Resources Policy Committee 
Lori Hoagland, lhoaglan@purdue.edu  
1.  Sustainability Committee proposed reorganization 
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